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Commission Regular Meeting Dates  

 
Month & Date Day Time 

January 13 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
February 3 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
March 5 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 

March 24  CANCELED Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
April 16 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 
April 30 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 
May 12 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
May 26 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
June 2 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 

June 30 July 1 Tuesday Wednesday 1:30 p.m. 
July 16 Thursday 1:30 p.m. 

July 30 CANCELED Thursday 1:30 p.m. 
August 11 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
August 25 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 

September 8 September 15 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
September 24 29 Thursday Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 9:00 a.m. 

October 13 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 
October 27 October 29 Tuesday Thursday 1:30 p.m. 

November 10 November 12 Tuesday Thursday 10:00 a.m. 
December 1 Tuesday 1:30 p.m. 10:00 a.m. 

December 15 December 16 Tuesday Wednesday 1:30 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 
 
 

•  Additional meetings may be scheduled, as needed, on 18 hours notice as 
permitted by Section 5(4) of the Michigan Open Meetings Act, MCL 15.265(4). 
 
•  All meetings will be held at the Commission’s offices, which are located at 6545 
Mercantile Way, Lansing, MI 48911, unless posted and notified in accordance with 
the Open Meetings Act. 
 
•  All meetings of the Michigan Public Service Commission are open to the public.  
Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation at a 
Commission meeting should contact the Commission’s Executive Secretary at 517-
241-6160 to request mobility, visual, hearing, or other assistance.     

 


